DDE DPG1001Si (apt. DPG1001Si)

Uy 5
N/\v\
g s

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT

DDE DPG1001Si (apt. DPG1001Si)

Technical department

Ass

embly drawing

Engineer, chief designer

John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA

Page 1




DDE DPG1001Si (apT. DPG1001Si)

1 | GB845-ST4 8-16 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4 8x16 7 54 | 0910.120300 .00 WIRE FLAMEOUT 1
2 | 0910.190006 .00 RUBBER, END COVER 1 55 | GB9074 15 M6-16 SCREW-WASHER M6x16 2
3 | 0910.190003 .00 GENERATOR END COVER 1 56 | GB5789-FBS-20 Flange Bolt M5x20 12
4 |GB5789-FB6-12 Flange Bolt M6x 12 5 57 | 12.020000 .01 OIL SEAL 20X35X5 1
5 | 0910.190001 .00 FAN, ENGINE 1 58 | 0910.030036 .20 BOARD 1
6 | GB41-N-10 Nut M10 2 59 | 0910.030007 .00 CRANKCASE COVER 1
7 | GBY0-w-10 Washer 610 2 60 | 139FMD-1001001 DOWEL PIN 2
8 |0910.191200 00 ROTOR COMP . 1 61 | 0910.030035 .00 OlL NOZZLE 1
9 | GB9074.14 M6-25 SCREW-WASHER M6x25 2 62 | 0910.031000 00 OIL DIPSTICK Assembly . 1
10 |0910.191100.00 STATOR COMP . 1 63 | 0910.050200 00 CONN, ROD COMP . 1
11 | GB5789-FB5-16 Flange Bolt M5x 16 3 64 | 09.113001.00 PISTON PIN CLIP 2
12 | 0910.190002 .00 END COVER 1 65 | 0910.050003 .00 PIN,PISTON 1
13 | GBS789-FB5-12 Flange Bolt M5x12 10 66 | 0910.050005 .00 PISTON 1
14 | 0910.081300.00 MUFF . PROTECTOR Assembly . RH 1 67 | 0910.050300 00 PISTON RING SET 1
15 | 0910.080008 .00 SPRING 2 68 | 0910.030033 00 ELEMENT 1
16 | GB41-N-6 Nut M6 2 69 | 0910.041002 .00 VALVE LIFTER 2
17 | 0902100001 .00 EXHAUST GASKET 1 70 | 15.052076 .10 BUSHING ®5 .2 1
18 | 0910.101100.00 MUFF SYS . 1 71 | 0910.091100 .00 CASE,AIR CLEANER COMP . 1
19 | 0910.101300.00 COVER UNDERSIDE 1 72 | GB5789-FB6-15 Flange Bolt M6x15 2
20 | 0902101501 .00 SPARK ARRESTER BASE 1 73 | 0910091003 00 ELEMENT 1
21 | 0902 101502 .00 METAL EX . FILTER 1 74 | 0910.091200 .00 CASEAIR CLEANER 1
22 | 06.025002 .20 cup 1 75 | 08.006016.10 BOLT M6x16 2
23 | 0910.061006.00 SPRING,STARTER RETURN 1 76 | GB41N 6 Nut M6 2
24 | 0910.061200.00 GUIDE,ROPE HANDLE 1 77 | 0910 090005 .00 GSKT . PIPE 1
25 | 0910.061005 .00 GRIP,STARTER 1 78 | 0910.090004 .00 PIPE,AIR CLEANER 1
26 | 0910.061012.00 COVEROGRIP 1 79 | 0910.130004 .00 GSKT ., AIR CLEANER 1
27 | 0910.061002 .00 PATCHET,STARTER 2 80 | 0910.130000 .00 CARBURETOR COMP . 1
28 | 0910.061100 .00 CASE COMP ., RECOIL STARTER 1 81 | 0910.130003 .00 GSKT .,CARB . 1
29 | 0910.061001.00 PULLEY,RECOIL STARTER 1 82 | 0910 .130001.00 INSULATOR,CARB . 1
30 | 10.351400 .00 ROPE 1 83 | 0902 130002 .00 INSULATOR GASKET 1
31 | 0910.061009 .00 SPRG .PAWL GUIDE 1 84 | 0910 .081100.00 MUFF ., PROTECTOR COMP ., SIDE 1
32 | 0910.061007.00 PAWL GUIDE 1 85 | 0910.040005.00 PUSH ROD,VALVE 2
33 | 0910.061008 .00 SCREW,PAWL GUIDE 1 86 | 0910 040016.00 SHAFT,ROCKER ARM 1
34 _| 0910080200 .00 FAN COVER COMP . 1 87 | 0910.020001 .00 BREATHER TUBE 1
35 | 0910.120004 00 BUILD UP,FLYWHEEL 2 28 | GB1667.55.14 SCREW M5x14 1
36 | 0910.120100.00 FLYWHEEL COMP . 1 29 | 15005005 10 BUSH 0525 1
37 | 12.020038 .10 OILSEAL : 90 | 0910 .021101.00 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
38 | 0910.030100.00 CRANKCASE 1 91 | 091002100200 COVER BREATHER ROOM 1
39 | GB276-BB-6004 Radial ball bearing 6004 2 92 | Ga1e67-53-16 Sarew M3x16 P
40 | ST160F-1110106 Governor Shaft Washer 1 93 | 0910 020002 .00 HEAD COVER PACKING 1
41 | 0910.040106 .00 COVERCAM 1 94 | 02.005001 .00 NUT,VALVE ADJUSTING 2
42 | 0910.040104 .00 FLYWEIGHT - 95 | 0910.040009.00 ROCKER ARM VALVE 2
43 | 0910.040103 00 SPRING DECOMPRESS ! 96 | 0910.040012.00 NUT,VALVE ADJUSTING 2
44 | 0910.040107 .00 M 1 97 | 0910 040007 .00 RET . VALVE SPRING(N ) 1
45 | 0910.040101 00 CAM SHAFT 2 98 | 0910.040003 00 VALVE SPRING 2
46 | GBI099.1-3x5X13 | KEY 3X5X13 1 99 | 0910 040017 00 VALVE STEM SEAL 1 DDE DPG1001Si (apr. DPG1001Si)
47 | 0910.050101 00 CRANKSHAFT ) 100 | 0910 040006 00 EXHAUST VALVE 1 D D F
48 | 0910.050102 00 GEARDRIVE 1 101 | 0910 040002 .00 INTAKE VALVE 1 YNAMIC RIVE 2= QUIPMENT
49 | ST188F-1030001 Wire Clip 1
50 | GB9074 .3 M5-10 SCREW-SPRING WASHER M5X10 1 ;:; zi :zz:z; (1]2 :’: :':JESSTTZT;J : z Technical department Assembly drawing
3L | 0910.030036 10 BOARD ! 104 | ASRTC SPARK PLUG 1 . . )
52 | 07.265265.10 O-RING §26 .5x®2 .65 1 AT PPy —— S Engineer, chief designer John Emerson Jr.
53 | 0910.127000 .00 OlL LEVER SWITCH 1
106 | GB5789-FB5-25 Flange Bolt M5x229 2 DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA Page 2




DDE DPG1001Si (apT. DPG1001Si)

DDE DPG1001Si (apt. DPG1001Si)
DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT

Technical department Assembly drawing

Engineer, chief designer John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA Page 3




DDE DPG1001Si (apt. DPG1001Si)

% N
»a\
LS

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT

DDE DPG1001Si (apt. DPG1001Si)

Technical department

Ass

embly drawing

GB5789-FB6-15 FLG . BOLT M6x15 4 40 | 0902 .210001 .00 Parallel terminal 2
2 | 0910.200604 .00 MOUNT RUBBER,BASE 4 41 | GB1667-52-10 SCREW M2x10 4
SBET;E”:ET“NG . 42 | GB41-N5 NUT M5 2
3 | 0910 .200601 .00 A
= e . : 43 | 22 .012001 .02 Comunication Receptacle p
Lt il = s = - 44 | GB1667-53-6 SCREW M3x6 2
5 | 02.005002 .00
e s o s - 45 | GB93-LW-4 SPRING WASHER®4 2
7 091.0 2003(;0 00 COVER COMP _RH 1 - Ih o ae . E
E sl - uai 47 | 509 210015 .01 INSULATING PAPER 2
8 | GB1667-S5-14 SCREW M5x14 12
48 | GB41-N5 NUT M5 1
9 | 0910 .200800 .00(S) ART COVER 4
49 | GB41-N2 NUT M2 4
10 | 0902 .200605 .00 MOUNT RUBBER ENGINE 4
50 | STO2FD-05302003 breaker 1.
11 | GB5789-FB6-8 FLG . BOLT M6x8 2
51 | STO1FD-05701001 SWITCH,FLAMEOUT 2
12 | 0910 .070009 .00 BRACKET,FUEL TANK i
52 | GB5789-FB5-14 BOLT M5x14 2
13 | 0910 .221000 .00 CONTROLLER ASSY . d
53 | 0910 210003 .00 JACKET,CONTROL BOX 1
14 | GB1667-54-14 SCREW M4x14 8
54 | GB845-ST-2 9X13 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2
15 | GB93-LW-4 SPRING WASHER®4 8 2.9X13
16 | GB90-W-4 FLAT WASHER®4 8 55 | GB845-ST-3 5X13 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 1
17 | 08 .006001 .00 BOLT M6 4 39013
18 | 0o10 A ENGINE 1 56 | GB1667-54-10 SCREW M4x10 1
19 | GB1667-55-14 SCREW M5x14 1 F e i 3
20 | 0902 220002 00 NMOUNT T 58 | 0910.211100.00(S) OPERATE PANEL COMP . g
RUBBER,CONTROLLER 59 | 0910.210016 .00 SPEED LIMITER 1
21 | 08 .006014 .10 BOLT M6x14 1 60 | 0910.211001.00 CONTROL BOX,OPERATE 1
PANEL
22 | 0910 .200105 .00(Y) MAINTENANCE COVER 1
61 | 0910.070400.00 FUEL COCK COMP . 1
23 | 02 .006003 .00 NUT M6 4
62 | 0910.126100.00 TCI UNIT 1
24 | 0910.070011 .20 PIPE,FUEL 1
63 | GB5789 M6X50 BOLT M6x50 4
25 | 0910.070011 .30 PIPE,FUEL 1
64 | 0910.200700.00 GRIPE COMP . i
26 | ST152FD-1070200 PIPE,FUEL ak
65 | 0910 .200501.00(Y) COVERTOP 1
27 | 14 .008095 .00 BUFFER 2
66 | GB5789-FB6-20 FLG . BOLT M6x20 3
28 | 0910.071000 .01 FUEL TANK ASSY 1
67 | 0910.070900 .00 DIAPHRAGM TUBE COMP . 1
29 | 0910 .200400 .00(Y) SUPPORTER,BACK COVER i
. 68 | 0910.070011.10 PIPE, FUEL 1
30 | Iv02 .P-00000000 Parallel terminal 1
69 | 0910 073000 .00 FUEL PUMP ASSY . 1
31 | 0910.200200 .00(Y) COVER COMP .LH . 1
70 | ST160F-1070005 clip 3
32 | GB1667-54-14 SCREW M4x14 2
71 | 0902 .070300.00 FUEL FILTER 1
33 | GB93-LW-4 SPRING WASHER®4 2
72 | 0910.200502.00 SETTING,SPILL PREVENTION 1
34 | GB90-W-4 FLAT WASHER®4 2
73 | 0910 .200505 .00(Y) MAINTENANCE COVER 9
35 | 0910.212100 .AL(S) QUTPUT PANEL COMP . 1
74 | 08.005012 .10 SCREW M5x12 g
36 | STO2FD-05502023- Receptacle 1
cu 75 | 0902 .070100.00 FUEL TANK CAP COMP . 1
37 | GBai-na NUT M4 > 76 | ST160F-1070007 clip 4
38 | 0910.212001 .00 CONTROL BOX,OUTPUT 1 72 | 9910.200200;00(0) FRONT COVER ASSY 1
PANEL 78 | GB41-N6 NUT M6 4
39 [ STO2FD-05212001 Rubber plug for panel box 1 79 | GB823 M4x14 SCREW M4x14 1

Engineer, chief designer

John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA

Page 4




